

SQUAXIN ISLAND TR

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 81-38

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the auhtority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the tideland, tribal trust land, allotted land located on and adjacent to the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation are under the protection of the Squaxin Island Tribe and the Secretary of the Interior, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe and the United States has a clear responsibility to provide services that will protect the lives and property of the members residing on the Reservation and the protection of tribal property in those areas; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe wishes to provide protection to the lands and resources held in trust and will do so under the authority of its Constitution and as delegated by the Secretary, by contract and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of contracting with the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the purpose of providing services to the Squaxin Island Tribe in the way of protecting and patrolling the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribe requests a contract pursuant to the provisions of P.L. 93-638, for the purpose of providing continued protection of the lands and resources held under trust the the Squaxin Island Tribe, in the amount of \$79,287.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the term of the contract be from October 1, 1981 through September 30, 1982 and the Tribal Council has authorized: Bryan Johnson, Chairman, Dave Whitener, Vice Chairman and Dave Lopeman, Secretary to negotiate and sign all the terms of and for the duration of the contract.

Squaxin Island Tribal Council Resolution No. 81-38 Page 2

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 3rd day of June, 1981, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

Dave Whitener, Vice - Chairman

rank Parker, Treasurer

Attested By, Dave Lopeman, Secretary